

WPMS No. 2831 of 2017

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anurag Bisaria, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

While maintaining the intention expressed in the previous order dated 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2019, this Court on the request as made by the counsel for the respondents Nos. 4 and 5, grants two weeks' time to file their counter affidavit.

List this matter on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

Dated 02.05.2019

Shiv

