

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | | | <p>WPMS No.2831 of 2017 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. Naveen Chandra Tewari, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent Nos.1 to 3. 3. Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for respondent Nos.4 & 5. 4. Put up on 05.06.2025. 5. On the next date, learned State Counsel shall apprise the Court as to when the payment is to be made to petitioners for the land acquired for the purpose of Mandi Samiti Gadarpur, District Udham Singh Nagar. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 25.04.2025</p> <p>PN</p> |